
Calgary (1-0-0, 1-0-0) -vs- Mount Royal (0-1-0, 0-1-0)
9/4/2021 at Calgary, AB (MRU Stadium Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 67:10 (YELLOW), #8 Alexi Watson (MRU)   77:01 (YELLOW), #3 Amy Mikuska (CGY)   

Date: 9/4/2021
Attendance: 460
Stadium: MRU Stadium Field
Officials: Referee, Mazen Hassannin   Asst. Referee, Joshua
Gall   Hasan Keskic   Timekeeper, Brin B   Scorer, Michelle Holmes   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Calgary 1 2 3
Mount Royal 0 0 0

Calgary 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 3 Amy Mikuska 2 2 1 1 90
F 4 Rachel Barlow 6 3 1 0 82
M 5 Jayden Berg 1 0 0 0 90
D 7 Damiane Van Wieren 0 0 0 0 90
D 10 Talia White 0 0 0 0 90
F 12 Ruth Adekugbe 1 0 0 0 21
F 13 Kelsie MacDonald 1 1 0 1 84
M 15 Montana Leonard 5 5 1 1 90
D 17 Sydney Tait 0 0 0 0 90
M 21 Taylor Wells 1 0 0 0 56
GK 30 Lauren Houghton 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
D 2 Brooklyn Colvin 0 0 0 0 11
F 9 Alison Pedersen 0 0 0 0 8
M 11 Sofia Mondaca 0 0 0 0 6
F 14 Grace Moore 1 1 0 0 23
M 24 Sydnie Duquette 2 1 0 0 53
F 25 Breanne Gallagher 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 20 13 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Lauren Houghton 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Mount Royal 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 4 Sydney Danielewicz 0 0 0 0 76
D 5 Jamie Rovere 0 0 0 0 67
D 6 Keilyn Stabler 0 0 0 0 78
F 8 Alexi Watson 1 1 0 0 90
M 10 Bethany Middlemass 0 0 0 0 58
D 11 Isabella Chirico 0 0 0 0 90
F 16 Monet Alonso-Cruz 1 1 0 0 90
D 19 Camilla Paolucci 1 1 0 0 90
F 24 Janai Martens 1 1 0 0 90
M 27 Ashtyn Haycock 0 0 0 0 78
GK 30 Katrina Greenlay 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
M 15 Kareena Kassam 1 1 0 0 32
D 18 Natasha Fourlas 0 0 0 0 23
D 21 Cailey Corrigan 0 0 0 0 12
F 25 Sharnae Sedres 0 0 0 0 14
M 26 Keelin Kennedy 1 1 0 0 12

Totals 6 6 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Katrina Greenlay 90:00 3 9

Totals 3 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Calgary 10 10 20
Mount Royal 1 5 6

Saves By Period
Calgary 1 5 6
Mount Royal 5 5 10

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Calgary 6 1 7
Mount Royal 1 4 5

Fouls By Period
Calgary 10 4 14
Mount Royal 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
15:59 CGY Montana Leonard Amy Mikuska *
68:11 CGY Rachel Barlow Kelsie MacDonald *
81:31 CGY Amy Mikuska Montana Leonard *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Lauren Houghton at goalie for Calgary.
0:00 Katrina Greenlay at goalie for Mount Royal.
0:32 Corner kick by Calgary Amy Mikuska [0:32].
2:12 Shot by Calgary Ruth Adekugbe, Wide Right.
-- Foul on Calgary.
-- Foul on Mount Royal.
11:43 Shot by Mount Royal Alexi Watson, Save (by goalie) Lauren Houghton.
-- Foul on Mount Royal.
15:59 GOAL by Calgary Montana Leonard (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Calgary 1, Mount Royal 0
-- *
16:27 Corner kick by Mount Royal Isabella Chirico [16:27].
17:15 Shot by Calgary Kelsie MacDonald, Save (by goalie) Katrina Greenlay.
18:19 Corner kick by Calgary Amy Mikuska [18:19].
-- Foul on Calgary.
20:23 Shot by Calgary Taylor Wells, High.
20:33 Calgary substitution: Sydnie Duquette for Ruth Adekugbe.
23:54 Corner kick by Calgary Amy Mikuska [23:54].
-- Foul on Calgary.
26:34 Shot by Calgary Rachel Barlow, Wide Right.
-- Foul on Calgary.
31:53 Shot by Calgary Rachel Barlow, Save (by goalie) Katrina Greenlay.
-- Foul on Calgary.
-- Foul on Calgary.
34:32 Corner kick by Calgary Amy Mikuska [34:32].
-- Foul on Calgary.
37:13 Shot by Calgary Montana Leonard, Save (by goalie) Katrina Greenlay.
37:34 Corner kick by Calgary Amy Mikuska [37:34].
-- Foul on Calgary.
-- Foul on Calgary.
-- Foul on Mount Royal.
42:06 Shot by Calgary Sydnie Duquette, Wide Left.
43:05 Shot by Calgary Montana Leonard, Save (by goalie) Katrina Greenlay.
43:10 Shot by Calgary Sydnie Duquette, Save (by goalie) Katrina Greenlay.
43:44 Corner kick by Calgary Amy Mikuska [43:44].
-- Foul on Calgary.
00:00 End of period [00:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Calgary: #3  Amy Mikuska, #4  Rachel Barlow, #5  Jayden Berg, #7  Damiane Van Wieren, #10 Talia White, #13 Kelsie
MacDonald, #15 Montana Leonard, #17 Sydney Tait, #21 Taylor Wells, #24 Sydnie Duquette, #30 Lauren Houghton.

45:00
For Mount Royal: #4  Sydney Danielewicz, #5  Jamie Rovere, #6  Keilyn Stabler, #8  Alexi Watson, #10 Bethany Middlemass, #11
Isabella Chirico, #16 Monet Alonso-Cruz, #19 Camilla Paolucci, #24 Janai Martens, #27 Ashtyn Haycock, #30 Katrina Greenlay.

-- Foul on Calgary.
50:12 Shot by Mount Royal Janai Martens, Save (by goalie) Lauren Houghton.
55:08 Shot by Calgary Montana Leonard, Defensive Save by Jamie Rovere.
55:49 Shot by Calgary Jayden Berg, Wide.
56:05 Calgary substitution: Brooklyn Colvin for Taylor Wells.
57:06 Shot by Calgary Rachel Barlow, High.
57:49 Shot by Calgary Rachel Barlow, High.
58:18 Mount Royal substitution: Kareena Kassam for Bethany Middlemass.
-- Foul on Calgary.
60:00 Shot by Calgary Rachel Barlow, Save (by goalie) Katrina Greenlay.
63:12 Offside against Mount Royal.
-- Foul on Mount Royal.
64:32 Offside against Calgary.
66:34 Shot by Mount Royal Kareena Kassam, Save (by goalie) Lauren Houghton.
66:44 Corner kick by Mount Royal Kareena Kassam [66:44].
67:10 Yellow card on Mount Royal Alexi Watson.
-- USB
67:10 Mount Royal substitution: Natasha Fourlas for Jamie Rovere.
67:10 Calgary substitution: Grace Moore for Brooklyn Colvin.
68:11 GOAL by Calgary Rachel Barlow, Assist by Kelsie MacDonald, goal number 1 for season.



Calgary 2, Mount Royal 0
-- *
70:41 Corner kick by Mount Royal Isabella Chirico [70:41].
71:05 Shot by Mount Royal Camilla Paolucci, Defensive Save by Team.
72:04 Shot by Calgary Montana Leonard, Save (by goalie) Katrina Greenlay.
73:32 Calgary substitution: Breanne Gallagher for Sydnie Duquette.
73:46 Corner kick by Calgary Amy Mikuska [73:46].
75:31 Shot by Calgary Grace Moore, Save (by goalie) Katrina Greenlay.
76:04 Mount Royal substitution: Sharnae Sedres for Sydney Danielewicz.
-- Foul on Calgary.
77:01 Yellow card on Calgary Amy Mikuska.
-- DISSENT
77:01 Corner kick by Mount Royal Isabella Chirico [77:01].
77:31 Corner kick by Mount Royal Monet Alonso-Cruz [77:31].
78:05 Mount Royal substitution: Keelin Kennedy for Ashtyn Haycock.
78:05 Mount Royal substitution: Cailey Corrigan for Keilyn Stabler.
-- Foul on Mount Royal.
-- Foul on Calgary.
80:43 Shot by Mount Royal Monet Alonso-Cruz, Defensive Save by Damiane Van Wieren.
80:54 Shot by Mount Royal Keelin Kennedy, Save (by goalie) Lauren Houghton.
81:31 GOAL by Calgary Amy Mikuska, goal number 1 for season.

Calgary 3, Mount Royal 0
-- *
81:31 Calgary substitution: Alison Pedersen for Rachel Barlow.
84:21 Calgary substitution: Sofia Mondaca for Kelsie MacDonald.
-- Foul on Mount Royal.
88:15 Offside against Calgary.
88:53 Shot by Calgary Amy Mikuska, Save (by goalie) Katrina Greenlay.
-- CGY MVP- #5 Montana Leonard
-- MRU MVP- #30 Katrina Greenley
90:00 End of period [90:00].


